Order No: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15317

Posting ID: 20110199

Date: 22/09/2011

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. AMARENDRA KUMAR PANDEY (Employee ID= 20112046) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. AMARENDRA KUMAR PANDEY (Employee: ID=20112046) is posted at Sonia Vihar-GRSSS-1104336 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/Sip has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 1269 page 24/08/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 1531-

(SURESH GUPPA)

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Goncerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distr. Diffice and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-Amarendra kumar Pandey; 20112046 S/O Kaushlesh kumar Pandey, Vill-Atagan, USARI, POST-RAMIPUR, DISTT-C.S.M.NAGAR(U.B.): 229124.
- 12. Guard File

(K.S.SEHRAWAT

Order No: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15318

Posting ID: 20110199

Date: 22/09/2011

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. BHANU PRATAP AWASTHI (Employee ID= 20112093) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further

Mr./Ms. BHANU PRATAP AWASTHI (Etc., Myee ID=20112093) is posted at Shalimar Bagh, Block@BL-GB555-1209006 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 1321 Dated 05/09/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

ADDL. DE(ADMN

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue
- 5. EO Concerned
- AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned
- Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-BHANU PRATAP AWASTHI-20112093 VILL & PO- MANSOOR NAGAR, DISTT- HARDOI (U.F.
- 12. Guard File

ADE(E-III)

Order No: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15319

Posting ID: 20110199 Date: 22/09/2011

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. HUKAM SINGH MEENA (Employee 1D= 20112092) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. HUKAM SINGH MEENA (Employee ID=20112092) is posted at Kalkaji, No.2-GBSSS-1925011 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI hospital and declared FII vide their letter No. 1321 Dated 05/09/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including case and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15316

(SURESH GUPTA)
ADDL. DE(ADMN)

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- Employee Concerned-HUKAM SINGH MEENA-20112092 S/O LAHAURE LAL MEENA V/P GADHAULI, TEHSIL & DISTT-KARAULI (RAL.)-322241.
- 12. Guard File

(K.S.SEHRAWAT

ADE(E-III)

Order No: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15320

Posting ID: 20110199

Date: 22/09/2011

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection board for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. JOGAIDER SINGH (Employee ID=20112035) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further increded to report to his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. JOGINDER SINGH (Employee ID=20112035) is posted at Sarojini Nagar, No.3-GBSSS-1719005 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the Maharishi Balmiki hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 7819 Dated 26/08/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 153 96

Copy forwarded to:-

- P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this Gorder.
- EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Dist. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- Employee Concerned-JOGINDER SINGH -20112035 S/O SH. HARI SINGH, RZ 235 A, RAJ NAGAR-II, PALAM COLONY, NEW DELHI-110077..

12. Guard File

(K.S.SEHRAWAT)

Order No: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 153 2

Posting ID: 20110199 Date: 22/09/2011

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Boa d for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. MAHAVEER PRASAD KHICHAR (Employee ID= 20112040) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. MAHAVEER PRASAD KHICHAR (Employee ID=20112040) is posted at Sultanpuri, Block E-GBSS-1412086 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the GENERAL HOSPITAL, UDAIPUR, RAJASTHAN hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 642 Dated 06/08/2008

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/

ADDL. DE(ADMN)

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerne; I with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/STYPH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned
- Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-MAHAVEER PRASAD KHICHAR-20112040 S/O KHINWA RAM KHICHAR, V.P.O.-JANDWA, TEH. RATANGARH, DISTT. CHURU, RAJASTHAN-331022
- 12. Guard File

ASSIT: DIRECTOR OF EDN.(E-III)

http://edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmfreshappointment.aspx

9/22/2011

Order No: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 153 22

Posting ID: 20110199 Date: 22/09/2011

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. MANDEEP POONIA (Employee IDE 20112036) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her: He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further.

Mr./Ms. MANDEEP POONIA (Employee ID=20112036) is posted at Shakti Nagar, No.1-GBSSS-1207019 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the Maharishi Balmiki hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 7819 Dated 26/08/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and envision than discovered District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15 3 20

23 .// SURESH GUPTA)

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue
- 5. EO Concerned
- AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Cancerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per, the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- Employee Concerned-MANDEEP POONIA -20112036-S/O SH-MAHENDER SINGH, V.P.O. DIDWARI, TEH ISRANA, DIST. PANIPAT, HARYANA-132103.

12. Guard File

(K S SEHPAN))

Order No: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/

15323

Posting ID: 20110199

Date: 22/09/2011

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. PAWAN KUMAR (Employee ID= 20112038) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 falling which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further

Mr./Ms. PAWAN KUMAR (Employee ID=20112038) is posted at Madipur, No.1-SBV-1515007 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 1269 Dated 24/08/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 153 23

ADDL. DE(ADMN

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-PAWAN KUMAR -20112038 S/O.SH. NARSINGH, V.P.O.-RAMPURA, TEH.&DISTT.-JHAJJAI HARYANA-124103...
- 12. Guard File

(K.S.SE

Order No. DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15324

Posting ID: 20110199

Date: 22/09/2011

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. RAM LAKHAN MAHAWAR for recruitment (Employee ID= 20112128) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 failing which his/her appointment shall stang cancelled without any further MENTSTH .

Mr./Ms. RAM LAKHAN MAHAWAR (Employee ID=20112128) is posted at Tuglakabad, Railway Colony-GBSSS-1925017 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification or character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 1395 Dated 16/09/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/

(SURESH GUPTÁ

DDL. DE(ADMN)

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue
- 5. EO Concerned
- AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-RAM LAKHAN MAHAWAR-20112128 AMLAKHAN MAHAWAR, VILL&POST: BAHARAWANDA KHURD, TEH:- KHANDAR, DISTT: SAWAI MADHCEUR, RAJASTHAN

12. Guard File

(K.S.SEHR

ADE(E-III)

Order Na: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15325

Posting ID: 20110199

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. SANJIV KUMAR (Employee ID= 20112041) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TgT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4600)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her: He/She is further directed to report to his/her place communication.

Mr./Ms. SANJIV KUMAR (Employee ID=20112041) is posted at Malviya Nagar-GBSSS-1923010 as TGT_ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 1269 Dated 24/08/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15235

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- Employee Concerned-Sanjiv Kumar -20112041 SH., RAM: BAKSH, VILL & POST-KINHAWAR, DIST-MAINPURI, U.P.-205267.

12. Guard File

(K.S.SEHRAWAY

Order No: DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/ 15326

Posting ID: 20110199

Date: 22/09/2011

(SURESH GUPTA) ADDL. DE(ADMN)

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of TGT ENGLISH and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. SUNIL JANGIR (Employee ID= 20112044) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of IGT ENGLISH in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4500)/-(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 20/10/2011 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SUNIL JANGIR (Employee ID=20112044) is posted at Khanpur, No.2-GBSS-1923069 as TGT ENGLISH.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. 1269 Dated 24/08/2011

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education

Endorsement No DE3 (50)/E-III/DR/2011/

Copy forwarded to:-P.S. to Secy., Education.

- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned
- 9. HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-SUNIL JANGIR-20112044 S/O G.D.JANGIR, NEAR SHYAM MANDIR, SURAJGARH MANDI,
- 12. Guard File